
 
 

Caboolture State High School 
Rescheduled Year 12 Assessment Block – 21 & 22, 26 & 27 April 2022 

Instructions for students 
 

• Year 12 classes will not be held during the assessment block.  Students are not required to attend unless they have 
an exam or an excursion.  

• All students are required to be in full school uniform.  
• A supervised study room is available in the library for students wishing to work on other assessment items.  Please 

sign in with the supervising teacher on arrival.  
• All students at school are to be in either in an exam or study room during usual class times.  Once students have 

completed their exams or study room session, they must sign out of the school through the office.  
• Students in the morning session will be signed into the school at their exam session.  Students arriving for the 

afternoon session must sign in via the office.  

 
Exam Instructions 

• Students should arrive at exam venues 15 minutes prior to the commencement of exams.  
• Students who miss an exam will need to complete an AARA to have an opportunity to sit it at a later date.  A blank 

AARA application is attached to this email or they can be accessed via the school website.  The completed AARA, 
with supporting documentation (e.g. - medical certificate) is emailed to Mrs Seymour and Mr Cochran.  Mrs 
Seymour will advise you if your application has been approved and your new exam date. 

• Students involved in traineeships are expected to attend their scheduled exam.  Students are to notify their trainers 
if they have an exam on the same day as their normal traineeship day.  

• All equipment that is brought into the exam, must be in a clear pencil case or plastic bag.  
• Only clear drink bottles with water are permitted.  
• No mobile phones, ear phones or smart watches are permitted in the exam venue.  
• Check the seating plan on the courtyard side of the hall to find your seat prior to entering the hall.  
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Tuesday 26/4 Venue Wednesday 
27/4 

Venue 

 
SESSI
ON 1 

 
(9:10am – 
11:40am) 

MAG121A 
MAG121B 

(120 min + 5 
min perusal) 
 
MAM121A 
(120 min + 5 
min perusal) 
 

Hall 
Hall 

 
 
 
 
 

Hall 

CHI121A 
(Written) 

(100min + 5 
min perusal) 

 
 

FNU121A 
(140 min)  

JD39 
 
 

 
 
 
 
JD39 

HEA121A 
(120 min + 
10 perusal) 

 
MAS121A 

(120 min + 5 
min perusal) 

 
MUS121A 
MUP121A 

(150 
minutes) 

Hall 
 
 
 

Hall 
 
 
 

M1 
M1 

CHI121A 
(Conversation) 

(120 min) 
 

AQP121A & 
APQ121A 

AQP121B & 
APQ121B 

AQP121C & 
APQ121C 

AQP121D & 
APQ121D 

 

Admin 
Meeting 
Room #2 
 
Excursion – as 
advised in 
permission 
letter 

 
SESSI
ON 2 

 
(12:45pm – 
3:00pm) 

 
DAN121A 
DIP121A 
(135 min) 

 
DS2 
DS2 

 
X-Country 
Back-up 

Date 

  
ENE121B 
ENE121C 
ENE121D 
ENE121E 
(135 min) 

 

 
JD17 

K6 
B14 
K5 

 
AQP121A & 
APQ121A 

AQP121B & 
APQ121B 

AQP121C & 
APQ121C 

AQP121D & 
APQ121D 

 

 
Excursion – as 
advised in 
permission 
letter 

 


