

CABOOLTURE

STATE HIGH SCHOOL

Making the difference today ... for tomorrow

P | 5498 0111
E | principal@cabooltureshs.eq.edu.au
W | cabooltureshs.eq.edu.au

Caboolture State High School Rescheduled Year 12 Assessment Block – 21 & 22, 26 & 27 April 2022

Instructions for students

- Year 12 classes will not be held during the assessment block. Students are **not** required to attend **unless they have** an exam or an excursion.
- All students are required to be in full school uniform.
- A supervised study room is available in the library for students wishing to work on other assessment items. Please sign in with the supervising teacher on arrival.
- All students at school are to be in either in an exam or study room during usual class times. Once students have completed their exams or study room session, they must sign out of the school through the office.
- Students in the morning session will be signed into the school at their exam session. Students arriving for the afternoon session must sign in via the office.

Exam Instructions

- Students should arrive at exam venues 15 minutes prior to the commencement of exams.
- Students who miss an exam will need to complete an AARA to have an opportunity to sit it at a later date. A blank AARA application is attached to this email or they can be accessed via the school website. The completed AARA, with supporting documentation (e.g. medical certificate) is emailed to Mrs Seymour and Mr Cochran. Mrs Seymour will advise you if your application has been approved and your new exam date.
- Students involved in traineeships are expected to attend their scheduled exam. Students are to notify their trainers if they have an exam on the same day as their normal traineeship day.
- All equipment that is brought into the exam, must be in a clear pencil case or plastic bag.
- Only clear drink bottles with water are permitted.
- No mobile phones, ear phones or smart watches are permitted in the exam venue.
- Check the seating plan on the courtyard side of the hall to find your seat prior to entering the hall.

	Thursday 21/4	Venue	Friday 22/4	Venue		Tuesday 26/4	Venue	Wednesday 27/4	Venue
SESSI	MAG121A MAG121B	Hall Hall	CHI121A (Written)	JD39		HEA121A (120 min +	Hall	CHI121A (Conversation)	Admin Meeting
ON 1	(120 min + 5 min perusal)	Пап	(100min + 5 min perusal)		=	10 perusal)		(120 min)	Room #2
(9:10am – 11:40am)	MAM121A (120 min + 5 min perusal)	Hall	FNU121A (140 min)	JD39	ANZAC DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY – Monday 25 April	MAS121A (120 min + 5 min perusal) MUS121A MUP121A (150 minutes)	Hall M1 M1	AQP121A & APQ121A AQP121B & APQ121B AQP121C & APQ121C AQP121D & APQ121D	Excursion – as advised in permission letter
SESSI ON 2 (12:45pm – 3:00pm)	DAN121A DIP121A (135 min)	DS2 DS2	X-Country Back-up Date		ANZAC DAY PU	ENE121B ENE121C ENE121D ENE121E (135 min)	JD17 K6 B14 K5	AQP121A & APQ121A AQP121B & APQ121B AQP121C & APQ121C AQP121D & APQ121D	Excursion – as advised in permission letter